A.P.N. No.: 1419-26-311-024

File No.: 1991394 sa

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

When Recorded Mail To:

William H. Rogers & Dore J Rogers, Trustees of the William H. Rogers and Dore J. Rogers Revocable Trust dated June 15, 2016

P.O Box 1481

Genoa, NV 89411

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=4

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E03

(for recorders use only)

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

	submitted for recording does not NRS 239B.030)	contain the social security number of any person or person	hereby ns. (Per
	-OR-		
	I the undersigned hereby affirm submitted for recording does con by law:	n that the attached document, including any exhibits, tain the social security number of a person or persons as	hereby required
and the same of th		(State specific law)	
0	_ //		
//	Al - 11		
<u>Uji</u>	the Hogger	Escrow Assistant	
ignatu	re W	Title	

Cynthia Haggard Print Signature

Re-Recording Document # 2023-996205 Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed to Correct Buyers Address

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N. No.: 1419-26-311-024 R.P.T.T. \$2,492.10 1991394 sa File No.: Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: William H. Rogers & Dore J Rogers, Trustees of the William H. Rogers and Dore J. Rogers Revocable Trust dated June 15, 2016 575 Koru Street P.o. 136x 1481 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (Appen NV 8941) DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2492.10 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,532.10 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Mountain Meadow Estates LLC, a Nevada limited liability company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to William H. Rogers & Dore J Rogers, Trustees of the William H. Rogers and Dore J. Rogers Revocable Trust dated June 15, 2016, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 24 as shown on the FINAL MAP A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DP 18-0201 MOUNTAIN MEADOW ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 14, 2021, as File No. 2021-965462, and Amended by Certificate of Amendment, recorded on February 17, 2022, as Document No. 2022-981344, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: HDC114 , 30

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

A.P.N. No.: 1419-26-311-024
R.P.T.T. \$2,492.10
File No.: 1991394 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

William H. Rogers & Dore J Rogers, Trustees of the William H. Rogers and Dore J. Rogers
Revocable Trust dated June 15, 2016

575 Koru Street P. O Box 148
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (2000, NV 9541)

Recorded Electronically
10 2023-9962 45
County Dock 45
County Dock

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Mountain Meadow Estates LLC, a Nevada limited liability company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to William H. Rogers & Dore J Rogers, Trustees of the William H. Rogers and Dore J. Rogers Revocable Trust dated June 15, 2016, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 24 as shown on the FINAL MAP A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DP 18-0201 MOUNTAIN MEADOW ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on April 14, 2021, as File No. 2021-965462, and Amended by Certificate of Amendment, recorded on February 17, 2022, as Document No. 2022-981344, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: HDC

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

	Mountain Meadows NVCHH, a Nevada Limited	
	Liability Group	^
	Muunika AM	
	By: Brandon Hill Manager	\ \
/		\ \
	State of Nevada) ss	\ \
	County of Douglas)	_ \ \
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of	, 2023
	By: Brandon Hill as Manager of Mountain Meadows NVCHH, a Nevada Limited Liabilit	/ Group
	Signature: ON Acl	
	Notary Public Sherry Ackermann	
	Sherry Ackermann My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	
	SHERRY ACKERMANN	
	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2026	
	тания польной	
1		
/		
l		
١		
١,		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)									Λ
	a) <u>1419-26-311-02</u>	4						/	
								1	. \
									\ \
2	d)	···							\ \
2.	Type of Property:	k 57	Cinale Fee Bee	le le	-OB	DECO	DDEDC O	DTIONA	L USE ONLY
	a. ☐ Vacant Land		Single Fam. Res.						1 1
	c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex		3ook				e:
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.		Comm'l/Ind'l			100	ording:		
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□	Mobile Home	<u>r</u>	Note	s: -			
	□ Other							The same of the sa	
								-	1
	a. Total Value/Sales				00.0	00			
	b. Deed in Lieu of For		Only (value of prop	5" -				<u> </u>	
	c. Transfer Tax Value		_	- F	00.00		$\leftarrow \leftarrow$		
	d. Real Property Tran	ister i ax	Due	<u> </u>	0.00)	\rightarrow		
,	If Evenntion Clain	and:					1 1		
4.	If Exemption Clain a. Transfer Tax Ex	<u>ieu</u> . emption	ner NRS 375 090	Section	#3	2			
	b. Explain Reason	-		7%	76-		Cala Dalas	l Da acces	
	b. Explain Reason	IOI EXEII		195	1 756		1 10		ent # 2023-
			9962051	to correct	buy	ers ma	iling addre	ss.	
_	Partial Interest: Pe		haine transformed	100	%				
5. Th	raniai interest. Pe ne undersigned declar					orium	nurcuant t	A NDS 1	375.060
	nd NRS 375.110, that								
	nd can be supported b								
	urthermore, the parties								
	lditional tax due, may								
	NRS 375.030, the Bu								
	N W		•	· \		\			
Si	gnature //////	~ H0	soci)	Ca	paci	ity	Escrow	1	
	- Joseph	1	70	_	_	1			
Si	gnature	\ \		Ca	paci	itv	Grante	e	
1	gnatare	\leftarrow		— <i>T</i>		7			
		1			/	/			
SI	ELLER (GRANTOR)		ATION .	<u>BU</u>	IYEF		NTEE) IN		<u>TION</u>
_	(REQUIRE				<i>"</i>		EQUIRED		
ы	rint Name: Mountain			- Participation of the Partici	ınt N		William H. I		
۸.	ddress: 1625 Highwa		ility company				Rogers, Tro Rogers and		f the William H.
	ity: Minden	y 00, Sui	e 102						ated June 15,
	tate: NV	Zip:	89423				2016	Trust uc	ited bulle 10,
ای	late. INV	— ^{zip.} /	09423	Ad	ldres		O Box 148	1	
٦,		/	/	Cit		Genoa		•	
			/		ate:	NV		Zip:	89411
					-				
C	OMPANY/PERSON F	EQUEST	ING RECORDING	<u>G (requ</u> ire	<u>ed if</u>	not se	eller or buy	<u>/er)</u>	
		Title Con			CLOM		991394 sa		
Αc	ddress: 1362 Hwy			_					
Ci	ity: Gardnerville			Sta	ite:	NV		7in	89410